G.N. 1784

HONG KONG CUSTOMS AND EXCISE LONG SERVICE MEDAL
AND CLASPS TO THE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG
Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Customs
and Excise Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to the following persons as indicated in
each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—
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Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal

Name

. LO Lai-sheung

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—Ist Clasp

Name

. CHAN Wah-chung

. LAU Ka-yan, Angel

. IP Tung-ching

. WONG Sek-yan, Joy

. LEE Suk-ting, Michelle

YAU, Clay
CHAN Pui-fan, Fannie

. LI Hong-yin

. KWOK Chun-hong

. YEUNG Wai-keung

. LI Ming-fu

. HSU Yin-hiu, Jim

. TO Ho-chiu

. CHAN Sze-chit

. LAI Kai-wing

. LEUNG Kam-man

. CHENG Kwok-wing

. LEUNG Ka-ho, Karl

. CHEUNG Shing-leung
. LIU Yuen-shan

. WONG Ka-yan

. CHEUNG Sau-mei

. LAM Ting-hei

. CHAN Hok-tung

. NG Wai-keung

. TANG Kim-hung, Kim
. CHOW Wai-sing, Danny
. SIU Kwai-yin

. FOK Chun-yin

. LAM Wai-man

. CHAN Chi-kin

. YIP Wai-pun

. WONG Yiu-ming

June 2021
No. Rank
9355 Customs Officer
June 2021
No. Rank
— Superintendent
— Superintendent
— Superintendent

Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Senior Inspector

Senior Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date
30.6.2021

Effective Date

24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
24.6.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
18.3.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
30.6.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021



34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
05.
66.
67.
68.

O R N

Name

HUI Yim-cheong
CHEUNG Wing-fai
LIU Hong-kwan
TAM Che-hong

TAI Chi-shing, Randy
FOK Chi-man

CHOI Wai-kit

LAI Hon-cho
LEUNG King-lung
LAI Chun-pong
YEUNG Sze-chung
MA Wai-man
CHAM Pui-chi

LUK Yan-yue

TO Suk-ying

SHEK Ka-yee
TONG Yuan-qi
CHAN Wai-sin
WONG Lai-lai
WONG Lai-ching
CHENG Ka-yan, Jane
SZETO Mei-yin

LAI Sau-wan

LAW Ki-chuen, Decky
LEUNG Kwok-keung
CHAN Chi-hung
TONG Chung-on
WAN Wai-san

LAW Tak-cheung
WONG Shui-yee
LAW Ka-yan

SO Ka-shing, Danny
TING Chiu-tat
CHAN Pei-tjher
CHENG Kwok-ming

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. HO Pui-shan, CMSM
. MA Siu-fong, Gladys

WONG Ka-mei, Mina
LAI Kar-yan, Velda

. WONG Chi-kong, Pedro

LAI Chi-wai, William
NG Kam-kwan
LAI Wai-ming

. KAM Hon-wing

No. Rank
9605 Senior Customs Officer
9629 Senior Customs Officer
9608 Senior Customs Officer
9609 Senior Customs Officer
9612 Senior Customs Officer
9628 Senior Customs Officer
9614 Senior Customs Officer
9630 Senior Customs Officer
9633 Senior Customs Officer
9634 Senior Customs Officer
9617 Senior Customs Officer
9645 Senior Customs Officer
9635 Senior Customs Officer
9640 Senior Customs Officer
9641 Senior Customs Officer
9650 Senior Customs Officer
9642 Senior Customs Officer
9647 Senior Customs Officer
9646 Senior Customs Officer
9638 Senior Customs Officer
9651 Senior Customs Officer
9639 Senior Customs Officer
8986 Senior Customs Officer
9655 Senior Customs Officer
9662 Senior Customs Officer
9664 Senior Customs Officer
9665 Senior Customs Officer
9667 Senior Customs Officer
9670 Senior Customs Officer
9656 Senior Customs Officer
9657 Senior Customs Officer
9659 Senior Customs Officer
9615 Senior Customs Officer
9360 Customs Officer
9652 Customs Officer
June 2021
No. Rank

— Commissioner

— Superintendent

— Superintendent

Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Senior Inspector
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer

Effective Date

8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
8.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
22.1.2021
15.4.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
13.5.2021
8.1.2021
16.2.2021
13.5.2021

Effective Date

18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021
18.2.2021



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Name No. Rank Effective Date

WONG Man-kit — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
WONG Chi-ming — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
TAM King-wai — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
NG Chi-wai — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHOW Tat-wah — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LAI Kin-kay, Leo — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
KAO Chun-yin, James — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
SHEK Chun-lui — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHOI Lin-kwok, Tony — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
SHUM Yuk-sang, Alfee — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHAN Hak-chung, Dannys — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHEUNG Man-shing — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
SZETO Chi-kwong, Antone — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LAM Kwok-cheong — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHEONG Ho-yin — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHOY Kwai-fong — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHU Oi-fun — Chief Customs Officer 18.2.2021
WONG Shiu-lun — Chief Customs Officer 22.4.2021
IP Kwai-ling 9121 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHUNG Chi-wing, Henry 9115 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHU Chi-hung 9101 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
IP Kim-man 9116 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LEE Cheuk-kit 9122 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LAU Wai-man 9105 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
HO Kam-wing 9107 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
WAN Wai-leung 9126 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
WONG Kwong-cho, Joe 9106 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHAN Hon-tak 9132 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
KU Nai-chun 9134 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
KWONG Ki-fai 9118 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LI Kam-ling 9112 Senior Customs Officer 18.2.2021
SIN Sai-ip 9153 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
WONG Chi-kong 9162 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
NG Shuk-yee 9156 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
CHAN Ching-kong 9158 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
CHUNG Chi-hung 9150 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
LEE Yik-ming 9148 Senior Customs Officer 22.4.2021
WONG Chi-wo 90166 Senior Customs Officer 30.6.2021
LEE Chak-keung 9119 Customs Officer 18.2.2021
KOO Tak-chuen 9109 Customs Officer 18.2.2021
LAM Koon-fuk 9102 Customs Officer 18.2.2021
CHAN Tak-cheung 9049 Customs Officer 30.6.2021
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp
June 2021
Name No. Rank Effective Date
. SO Siu-wah — Superintendent 8.2.2021
. CHAN Wan-hung, Raymond — Superintendent 27.6.2021



Name

. CHAN Siu-kau
. LEUNG Ching-mui, Jean
. YIP King-leuk, Eddy

CHAN Kit-mui, Kengee
LIN Chun-hong, Ricky

. TONG Hei-heung

. CHING Chi-wa, Ivan
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

LO Chau-man

CHAN Wing-sze, Vency
WONG Wai-kei
HUNG Wai-yung
LAW Shan-shan, Susanna
CHOI Tsz-wai

TAM Pui-mei, Amy
LEE Kwong-ming

LUI Tim-wang

NG Wah-shing, CMSM
KWOK Kin-tung

OR Kam-chung

TAM Chun-yin

LAM Chun-wing

LAM Yat-sing

CHAN Wai-yin, Mickey
FUNG Kam-wing
TSUI Wai-sing

FUNG Ching-bo

LO Lai-chun

LAU Wui-tan

HO So-mui

NG Ka-hon, Rocky
WONG Chi-kwong
YIU Mei-ling

LO Tsuen-chi

LEE Sau-ching, Lara
CHEN Lai-chin

HO So-han

CHAN Yip-fung

MOK Wai-hong
LEUNG Ngan-ping
WONG Chui-kam
FUNG Lai-hing

Rank

Assistant Superintendent
Senior Inspector

Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Chief Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer
Senior Customs Officer

Effective Date

14.3.2021
27.6.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
11.4.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
30.6.2021
30.6.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
14.3.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
27.6.2021
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