HONG KONG CUSTOMS AND EXCISE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS TO THE MEDAL

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has been pleased to approve the award of the Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal and Clasps to the Medal to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal June 2021

Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
1. LO Lai-sheung	9355	Customs Officer	30.6.2021

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—1st Clasp June 2021

	ounc	2021	
Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
1. CHAN Wah-chung	_	Superintendent	24.6.2021
2. LAU Ka-yan, Angel	_	Superintendent	24.6.2021
3. IP Tung-ching	_	Superintendent	24.6.2021
4. WONG Sek-yan, Joy	_	Assistant Superintendent	24.6.2021
5. LEE Suk-ting, Michelle	_	Assistant Superintendent	24.6.2021
6. YAU, Clay	_	Assistant Superintendent	24.6.2021
7. CHAN Pui-fan, Fannie	_	Assistant Superintendent	24.6.2021
8. LI Hong-yin	_	Assistant Superintendent	24.6.2021
9. KWOK Chun-hong	_	Senior Inspector	24.6.2021
YEUNG Wai-keung		Senior Inspector	24.6.2021
11. LI Ming-fu	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
12. HSU Yin-hiu, Jim	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
13. TO Ho-chiu		Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
14. CHAN Sze-chit		Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
LAI Kai-wing	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
16. LEUNG Kam-man	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
17. CHENG Kwok-wing		Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
18. LEUNG Ka-ho, Karl	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
19. CHEUNG Shing-leung	_	Chief Customs Officer	8.1.2021
20. LIU Yuen-shan	_	Chief Customs Officer	22.1.2021
21. WONG Ka-yan		Chief Customs Officer	22.1.2021
22. CHEUNG Sau-mei		Chief Customs Officer	22.1.2021
23. LAM Ting-hei	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.3.2021
24. CHAN Hok-tung		Chief Customs Officer	13.5.2021
25. NG Wai-keung		Chief Customs Officer	13.5.2021
26. TANG Kim-hung, Kim	_	Chief Customs Officer	13.5.2021
27. CHOW Wai-sing, Danny		Chief Customs Officer	13.5.2021
28. SIU Kwai-yin		Chief Customs Officer	13.5.2021
29. FOK Chun-yin	_	Chief Customs Officer	30.6.2021
30. LAM Wai-man	9604	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
31. CHAN Chi-kin	9616	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
32. YIP Wai-pun	9619	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
33. WONG Yiu-ming	9622	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021

	Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
34.	HUI Yim-cheong	9605	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
35.	CHEUNG Wing-fai	9629	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
36.	LIU Hong-kwan	9608	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
37.	TAM Che-hong	9609	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
38.	TAI Chi-shing, Randy	9612	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
39.	FOK Chi-man	9628	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
40.	CHOI Wai-kit	9614	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
41.	LAI Hon-cho	9630	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
42.	LEUNG King-lung	9633	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
43.	LAI Chun-pong	9634	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
44.	YEUNG Sze-chung	9617	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
45.	MA Wai-man	9645	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
46.	CHAM Pui-chi	9635	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
47.	LUK Yan-yue	9640	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
48.	TO Suk-ying	9641	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
49.	SHEK Ka-yee	9650	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
50.	TONG Yuan-qi	9642	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
51.	CHAN Wai-sin	9647	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
52.	WONG Lai-lai	9646	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
53.	WONG Lai-ching	9638	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
54.	CHENG Ka-yan, Jane	9651	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
55.	SZETO Mei-yin	9639	Senior Customs Officer	22.1.2021
56.	LAI Sau-wan	8986	Senior Customs Officer	15.4.2021
57.	LAW Ki-chuen, Decky	9655	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
58.	LEUNG Kwok-keung	9662	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
59.	CHAN Chi-hung	9664	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
60.	TONG Chung-on	9665	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
61.	WAN Wai-san	9667	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
62.	LAW Tak-cheung	9670	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
63.	WONG Shui-yee	9656	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
64.	LAW Ka-yan	9657	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
65.	SO Ka-shing, Danny	9659	Senior Customs Officer	13.5.2021
66.	TING Chiu-tat	9615	Senior Customs Officer	8.1.2021
67.	CHAN Pei-tjher	9360	Customs Officer	16.2.2021
68.	CHENG Kwok-ming	9652	Customs Officer	13.5.2021

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp June 2021

	Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
1.	HO Pui-shan, CMSM	_	Commissioner	18.2.2021
2.	MA Siu-fong, Gladys	_	Superintendent	18.2.2021
3.	WONG Ka-mei, Mina	_	Superintendent	18.2.2021
4.	LAI Kar-yan, Velda	_	Senior Inspector	18.2.2021
5.	WONG Chi-kong, Pedro	_	Senior Inspector	18.2.2021
6.	LAI Chi-wai, William	_	Senior Inspector	18.2.2021
7.	NG Kam-kwan	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
8.	LAI Wai-ming	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
9.	KAM Hon-wing	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021

	Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
10.	WONG Man-kit	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
11.	WONG Chi-ming	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
12.	TAM King-wai	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
13.	NG Chi-wai	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
14.	CHOW Tat-wah	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
15.	LAI Kin-kay, Leo	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
16.	KAO Chun-yin, James	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
17.	SHEK Chun-lui	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
18.	CHOI Lin-kwok, Tony	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
19.	SHUM Yuk-sang, Alfee	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
20.	CHAN Hak-chung, Dannys	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
21.	CHEUNG Man-shing	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
22.	SZETO Chi-kwong, Antone	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
23.	LAM Kwok-cheong	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
24.	CHEONG Ho-yin	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
25.	CHOY Kwai-fong	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
26.	CHU Oi-fun	_	Chief Customs Officer	18.2.2021
27.	WONG Shiu-lun	_	Chief Customs Officer	22.4.2021
28.	IP Kwai-ling	9121	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
29.	CHUNG Chi-wing, Henry	9115	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	CHU Chi-hung	9101	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
31.	IP Kim-man	9116	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
32.	LEE Cheuk-kit	9122	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	LAU Wai-man	9105	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	HO Kam-wing	9107	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
35.	WAN Wai-leung	9126	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
36.	WONG Kwong-cho, Joe	9106	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
37.	CHAN Hon-tak	9132	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	KU Nai-chun	9134	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
39.	KWONG Ki-fai	9118	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
40.	LI Kam-ling	9112	Senior Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	SIN Sai-ip	9153	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
	WONG Chi-kong	9162	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
	NG Shuk-yee	9156	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
	CHAN Ching-kong	9158	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
	CHUNG Chi-hung	9150	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
46.	LEE Yik-ming	9148	Senior Customs Officer	22.4.2021
	WONG Chi-wo	90166	Senior Customs Officer	30.6.2021
	LEE Chak-keung	9119	Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	KOO Tak-chuen	9109	Customs Officer	18.2.2021
	LAM Koon-fuk	9102	Customs Officer	18.2.2021
51.	CHAN Tak-cheung	9049	Customs Officer	30.6.2021

Hong Kong Customs and Excise Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp June 2021

Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
1. SO Siu-wah	_	Superintendent	8.2.2021
2. CHAN Wan-hung, Raymond	_	Superintendent	27.6.2021

	37	D 1	F.CC
Name	No.	Rank	Effective Date
3. CHAN Siu-kau	_	Assistant Superintendent	14.3.2021
4. LEUNG Ching-mui, Jean	_	Senior Inspector	27.6.2021
5. YIP King-leuk, Eddy	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
6. CHAN Kit-mui, Kengee	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
7. LIN Chun-hong, Ricky	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
8. TONG Hei-heung	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
9. CHING Chi-wa, Ivan	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
10. LO Chau-man	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
11. CHAN Wing-sze, Vency	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
12. WONG Wai-kei	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
13. HUNG Wai-yung	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
14. LAW Shan-shan, Susanna	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
15. CHOI Tsz-wai	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
16. TAM Pui-mei, Amy	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
17. LEE Kwong-ming	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
18. LUI Tim-wang	_	Chief Customs Officer	14.3.2021
19. NG Wah-shing, CMSM	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
20. KWOK Kin-tung	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
21. OR Kam-chung	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
22. TAM Chun-yin	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
23. LAM Chun-wing	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
24. LAM Yat-sing	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
25. CHAN Wai-yin, Mickey	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
26. FUNG Kam-wing	_	Chief Customs Officer	11.4.2021
27. TSUI Wai-sing	_	Chief Customs Officer	27.6.2021
28. FUNG Ching-bo	_	Chief Customs Officer	27.6.2021
29. LO Lai-chun	_	Chief Customs Officer	27.6.2021
30. LAU Wui-tan	_	Chief Customs Officer	27.6.2021
31. HO So-mui	_	Chief Customs Officer	27.6.2021
32. NG Ka-hon, Rocky	_	Chief Customs Officer	30.6.2021
33. WONG Chi-kwong	_	Chief Customs Officer	30.6.2021
34. YIU Mei-ling	8844	Senior Customs Officer	14.3.2021
35. LO Tsuen-chi	8810	Senior Customs Officer	14.3.2021
36. LEE Sau-ching, Lara	8803	Senior Customs Officer	14.3.2021
37. CHEN Lai-chin	8821	Senior Customs Officer	14.3.2021
38. HO So-han	8887	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021
39. CHAN Yip-fung	8888	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021
40. MOK Wai-hong	8892	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021
41. LEUNG Ngan-ping	8891	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021
42. WONG Chui-kam	8897	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021
43. FUNG Lai-hing	8882	Senior Customs Officer	27.6.2021